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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.0   Corn, Bu. 8,900 121 1,076,900 97 Lake  

Number of Farms:   396 90  Soybeans, Bu. 7,900 35 276,500 98 County  

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

   

Less than $10,000  258   Sorghum, Bu. N/A    

$10,000 - $99,999   89   Alfalfa Hay, T. 2,600 3.6 9,360 34 

$100,000 or more  49   Other Hay, T. N/A    

     By Size:         

1 - 49 Acres 307   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

50 - 499 Acres 72   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) N/A    

500 or more Acres 17   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 1,900  98  

Land in Farms, Acres 34,525 100  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A    

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $6,326 3        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $77,839 90  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $73,077 80  Crops  10,361  99  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $17,029 95  Livestock  2,173  96  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.2   Corn, Bu. 315,500 183 57,736,500 4 La Salle  

Number of Farms:   1,622 1  Soybeans, Bu. 217,500 46 10,005,000 6 County  

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 3,900 75 292,500 39 

  

 

Less than $10,000  452   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   472   Alfalfa Hay, T. 6,100 4.6 28,060 10  

$100,000 or more  698   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 475   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 707   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 13,200  67 

500 or more Acres 440   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 13,900  28 

Land in Farms, Acres 643,291 3  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 4,700  28 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,201 21        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $202,834 36  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $135,044 35  Crops  326,498  4  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $82,138 33  Livestock  11,016  56  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 55.8   Corn, Bu. 56,800 146 8,292,800 79 Lawrence  

Number of Farms:   421 86  Soybeans, Bu. 89,400 38 3,397,200 61 County  

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 17,600 50 880,000 16 

  

 

Less than $10,000  211   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   70   Alfalfa Hay, T. N/A     

$100,000 or more  140   Other Hay, T. 1,100 1.5 1,650 43  

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 182   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 124   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 32,700  41 

500 or more Acres 115   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 1,900  99 

Land in Farms, Acres 194,035 70  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 1,000  84 

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $3,278 74        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $213,914 30  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank 

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $152,592 23  Crops  72,565  77  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $76,663 42  Livestock  10,915  59  

 


